NOTICE TO BIDDERS BOROUGH OF SEWICKLEY HEIGHTS ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA Sealed Proposals will be received by the Borough of Sewickley Heights at the Borough Building, 238 Country Club Road. Sewickley

BOROUGH JUER Club Road, Sewickie, Pennsylvania, 15143 until 10:00 a.m. prevailing time on Thursday, April 11, 2024 for: BOROUGH BUILDING Base Bid This project involves the preparation and painting of the exterior of the Borough Building, including but not limited to stucco, wood and metal surfaces, landscape protection, and shall be Building to Sture. Imited to Sture. metal surfaces, Len.. protection, and cleanup. Proposals shall b delivered in a sealed envelop and clear-ly marked on th outside with the word BOROUGH BUILDING EXTERIOR PAINTING. Copie of the Request for Propose Specifications, Genera Conditions, Bid Timeline, an Bid Form are on file and ope to public inspection at th office of Borough of Sewickle Heights Administrativ "rding, 238 Country Clu "rding, 238 Country Clu of Borough of Sewickley ts Administrative g, 238 Country Club Sewickley, Pennsylvania 3 where sets of said nents may be obtained, same will be made ble electronically upon st. Proposals must be itted in hard copy # Buil Roa 151 оас 514 /ailah

request. submitted in trace format. Performance and Labor and Material Payment Bonds, along with Public Liability and Property Damage Certificates of Insurance in the amounts specified, as well as Certificates of Workman's Compensation must be filed with the executed Agreement. Proposals to receive consideration must be accompanied by a Certified Check or Bidder's Bond from a Surety Company authorized to pennsylvania, LIECK OF Bidder'S Bond from a Surrety Company authorized to do business in Pennsylvania, made to the order of the Borough of Sewickley Heights in an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the total amount of the Proposal as a guarantee that, if the Proposal is accepted, the successful Bidder will enter into an Agreement within fifteen (15) days after Notice of the Award of the Contract. All proposals must be in the hands of Nathan Briggs, Borough Manager, Borough of Sewickley Heights, 238 Country Club Road, Sewickley, PA 15143 on or before Thursday, April 11, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. prevailing time and the same will be opened and read publicly immediately thereafter. If more time is necessary for the ascertainment of the lowest responsible bidder, the Borough reserves the right to award the contract at a later date, but not exceeding sixty (60) days from the date bids were submitted, and such date will be opened. The Borough reserves the right to award the contract at a later date. Such and the contract at a later date, but not exceeding sixty (60) days from the date bids were submitted, and such date will be opened. The Borough reserves the right to award the contract at a later date. Such and the contract at a la Borough award th award the conservation. sole discretion. Nathan Briggs, Borough Manager Borough of Sewickley Heights 412-741-5119